

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE TEAMRIDDLE WAY
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 30, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 30, 2024
2659-2113 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,718,832.86
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,798,947.05
3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,875,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70



Travis Veillon

10/30/2024

I, Travis Veillon, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TEAMRIDDLE WAY
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 2659-2113 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY									
1	12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2073	\$55.98	\$116,046.54	\$58.00	\$120,234.00	\$61.00	\$126,453.00
2	12" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	240	\$128.28	\$30,787.20	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$136.00	\$32,640.00
3	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,061.00	\$6,122.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
4	12" PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
5	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, BLIND FLANGES, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$5,908.00	\$35,448.00	\$6,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
6	CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, INCLUDES REMOVING EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND VALVE AND ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTIONS, WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	12"x12" BACK TAP SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	BORE AND JACK 24" STEEL CASE PIPE, UNDER HARVEST HOME DRIVE, INCLUDES COST OF 24" STEEL CASE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$298.00	\$23,840.00	\$340.00	\$27,200.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2233	\$0.08	\$178.64	\$0.10	\$223.30	\$0.05	\$111.65
WATER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$227,670.38		\$244,307.30		\$223,604.65
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 16' - 20' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1117	\$88.00	\$98,296.00	\$50.00	\$55,850.00	\$53.00	\$59,201.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, OVER 20' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1281	\$118.00	\$151,158.00	\$53.00	\$67,893.00	\$72.00	\$92,232.00
3	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,218.00	\$45,052.00	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	178	\$138.00	\$24,564.00	\$220.00	\$39,160.00	\$400.00	\$71,200.00
5	MANHOLE VENT FOR SEALED MANHOLE, COMPLETED IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
6	CORE INTO EXISTING MANHOLE AND CONNECT 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	BORE AND JACK 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, UNDER EXISTING LIFT STATION NO. 3, INCLUDES COST OF 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$458.00	\$21,984.00	\$265.00	\$12,720.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
8	BORE AND JACK 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, UNDER 4'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM (BY OTHERS), INCLUDES COST OF 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$288.00	\$5,760.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TEAMRIDDLE WAY
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 2659-2113 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	BORE AND JACK 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, UNDER EXISTING 8'X6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM, INCLUDES COST OF 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PITS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$288.00	\$5,760.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
10	SHORING OF THE EXISTING BACK OF LOT FENCE ALONG TEAMRIDDLE WAY, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION ON THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	590	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$9.00	\$5,310.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2310	\$1.00	\$2,310.00	\$0.10	\$231.00	\$0.10	\$231.00
12	POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER FOR ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2398	\$0.01	\$23.98	\$3.95	\$9,472.10	\$3.50	\$8,393.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$376,457.98	\$244,986.10		\$315,157.00	
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY									
1	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1670	\$95.00	\$158,650.00	\$83.50	\$139,445.00	\$77.00	\$128,590.00
2	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$102.00	\$5,712.00	\$105.00	\$5,880.00	\$97.00	\$5,432.00
3	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14	\$138.00	\$1,932.00	\$155.00	\$2,170.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
4	42" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14	\$188.00	\$2,632.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
5	60" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	635	\$268.00	\$182,880.00	\$375.00	\$238,125.00	\$350.00	\$222,250.00
6	66" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11	\$458.00	\$5,038.00	\$505.00	\$5,555.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$44,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
9	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "C", ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,078.00	\$6,468.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
10	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "C", ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,518.00	\$9,108.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "C-1", ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,608.00	\$6,432.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "C-1", ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,818.00	\$7,272.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
13	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO TYPE "E" INLET (BY OTHERS) & CONNECT PROPOSED 66" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	BORE AND JACK, 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM, UNDER 4'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX STORM (BY OTHERS), INCLUDES BORE PITS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, TRENCH SAFETY FOR BORE PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2380	\$1.00	\$2,380.00	\$0.10	\$238.00	\$0.05	\$119.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TEAMRIDDLE WAY
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 2659-2113 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$454,764.00		\$546,788.00		\$522,041.00	
PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY										
1	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$3.78	\$3,780.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.40	\$10,400.00	
2	ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES HAULING OFF TO FILL AREA, STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.40	\$10,400.00	
3	7-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, (MIN 3,500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH/ 5.5 SACK), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6984	\$55.78	\$389,567.52	\$62.50	\$436,500.00	\$66.60	\$465,134.40	
4	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7983	\$3.08	\$24,587.64	\$3.55	\$28,339.65	\$8.35	\$66,658.05	
5	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (3% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	79	\$368.00	\$29,072.00	\$370.00	\$29,230.00	\$437.00	\$34,523.00	
6	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	184	\$148.00	\$27,232.00	\$175.00	\$32,200.00	\$182.00	\$33,488.00	
7	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,500 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4419	\$3.88	\$17,145.72	\$4.00	\$17,676.00	\$4.20	\$18,559.80	
8	4"X12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,500 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$4.58	\$366.40	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.20	\$336.00	
9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
10	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
11	PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$448.00	
12	PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	
13	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
14	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	
15	FINAL ROADWAY AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
16	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,688.00	\$6,752.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00	
17	8-INCH SCHEDULED 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	96	\$51.00	\$4,896.00	\$70.00	\$6,720.00	\$47.00	\$4,512.00	
PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$534,541.28		\$589,625.65		\$667,455.25	
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY										
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
2	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$772.10	\$772.10	
4	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TEAMRIDDLE WAY
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 OCTOBER 30, 2024
 2659-2113 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5	CONSTRUCT, AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
6	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	HAUL UTILITY SPOILS OFF-SITE TO FILL AREA 1 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 10, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,588.00	\$4,588.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	DEWATERING INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM-TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2334	\$20.00	\$46,680.00	\$30.00	\$70,020.00	\$20.00	\$46,680.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2334	\$20.00	\$46,680.00	\$20.00	\$46,680.00	\$20.00	\$46,680.00
11	CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR WS&D CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR PER KYLE KACAL, GBI SURVEYING, CONTACT 281-499-4539 FOR PRICING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,890.00	\$8,890.00	\$8,890.00	\$8,890.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$112,838.08		\$160,340.00		\$132,472.10
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY									
1	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
3	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	BROADCAST SEEDING, TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
5	CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR PER KYLE KACAL, GBI SURVEYING, CONTACT 281-499-4539 FOR PRICING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
6	FORT BEND COUNTY SUBDIVISION BOND FOR THE TOTAL BOND AMOUNT OF \$155,038.10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,601.00	\$3,601.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY SUBTOTAL:					\$12,561.14		\$12,900.00		\$14,270.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$227,670.38		\$244,307.30		\$223,604.65
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$376,457.98		\$244,986.10		\$315,157.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$454,764.00		\$546,788.00		\$522,041.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$534,541.28		\$589,625.65		\$667,455.25
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$112,838.08		\$160,340.00		\$132,472.10
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS – TEAMRIDDLE WAY					\$12,561.14		\$12,900.00		\$14,270.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,718,832.86		\$1,798,947.05		\$1,875,000.00